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Change Order Request I
g

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each \
Number
#0348- Rineyville Elementary Schoal Project # #0348 WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.

275 Rineyville School Rd
Rinayville, KY 40152

Tel: 270-768-0238 Fax: 270-768-0204

Change Order Request: 064

Date: 6/5/2008

To: Larry Gream From: Chiris Jones

PECK FLANMERY GREAM WARREN INC, WHITTENBERG CONETRUCTION CO.

112 North Main Streat P.0. Box 3429

Ellzabethiown, KY 42701 4774 Allmond Av,

Lousville, KY 40208-8429
Destriphidn’ - ;= . e o B T A T R R gy Y g s
Additional casing required at Geo-Field #2 In Reviaw
Referehce &, it S50 0 st v 'Required By - < - Days Reqg Amt Req
Knights Mechanical COR, Boring Logs, & Subcontractor 0 37.050
Correspondance
Notes
PCONo Date Refsrance Amt Prop Days Req Category : ' Reason
Description’ a Notes s sl it :
064 E/52008 a7.050 i) Change Order  Change Condltion
Itam Mo Itarn Description Amt Prop Reference
001 23156 LF of casing removed ot geo-Rald #2 @ 37,050
$16.00/LF

Approvad By:
Signature
Name Date
Frolog Manager Printed on; &/S/2008 Whittenbarg Paga 1
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t :1 JE Engmeerln,

Tuly 16, 2008

Peck Flannery Gream Warren
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Attn: Larry Gream

Re: Rineyville Elementary School
Geothermal Casing

Dear Larry:
[ have reviewed the attached documents conceming the geothermal casing at the above
captioned project. Irecommend acceptance of the reported casing used, based on ficld

reports and conversations with all parties.

Since we do not have the length of casing pulled, I recommend accepting only pulled
casing cost of $16/LF, uscd for the Phase 2 of this project.

The amount of extra casing used is reported to be 2315.6 feet x $16 = $37,049.60. This
is the amount that should be approved for payment to Knights Mechanical.

If you have additional questions, pleasc do not hesitate to call.
Sincerely,

WB G, INC.

Mami Nahid, PE
b

Enclosures

3000 Canton Street, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Phone: 270.B86-2536 Fax. 270-885-7378
afMcagiwliwengr com for correspondence  mail@wbwengr com for drawings
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PDURHAM INVOICE
( HEATING & rovesmmmemmn
emmeeem Q0L ING, IND,
1603 EAST 9TH ST i DATE | INVE
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240-4429 aflﬂfzuna 515?3
Hnlght‘ 5 Mecha rm:ai
4250 Leitchfield Road
Cecilia, KY 42724
| RowA | | Row B | | Rowc | | Row D |
1 1580P 1 86.0 P 1 557P 1 30.0 P
2 158.0 P 2 47.3 P 2 59.0P 2 90.0 P
3 1580P 3 93.0 P 3 50P 3 90.0 P
4 1431P &4 —233P 4 665P 4 90.0 P
5 69.9P  4(134.0)13291 5 67.2P 5 68.0 P
5 815 L 5 151.4 P 6 700P 6 48.0 P
& 149.1P 6 151.0 P 7 B5.9P 7 48.0 P
7 149.1 P 7 149.4 P g 1385L 8 70.0 P
8 149.1 L 8 154.0 L 9 69.7P 9 144.6 L
9 149.1 L 9 21.3P 10 750P 10 84.0 P
10 149.1 L 9 13781
10 149.1 P
Totals
1520.0 12865 tast 746.5 762.6 43156 431b¢
-528.8 L % L-419TL -138.5 L -144.6 L -1226.6 -133%!
951.2 P 871.8 P 608.0 P 618.0 P 3089.0
L= Left
P= Pulled

4315.6 Total casing used for 40 holes
2000.0 Less: 1st 50' per hole (40 holes x50°) "
2315.6 Casing In excess of 50" per hole

5 37.860.06 x 516.35 per foot
- _]

The drilling conditions warranted the extra casing.
Herbert Durham
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_il--')h D 1':'9"1.-:#-1:5&’ o b

Rineyville Elementary School
Bore Field # 2

General Conditions

~".| clay & gravel

top of limestone — limestone to fractured limestone,
lots of watcr, 110+ gpm, cavey gravel & mud beds
=r Hole 1B hitacave 38.5" - 45.9"

85" +or-10 200’ + or - - shale & limestone fracture
areas. Some very soft clay beds, washed out more water
200 + or — gpm. Most common bridge zones 125°-135" area
e & 140°-150" area. Two cave passages.

Hole D9 - 126’-133" water, mud & gravel
Hole C8 — 128’-135" water, mud & gravel

200" ~ limestone, some shale and shaley limestone mixed

455’ ~T.D.
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627 WEST MAIN ST,
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2921

‘W’ 502 568-6200 FAX 502-56B-6234

MoreL ConsTRUCTION CO., INC.

-

5
PECK FLANNERY GREAM :
WARREN ARCHITECT ,'r
112 N. Main Street 0!
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

PAGE @B/1p
REQUEST FOR

CHANGE \

ORDER |y
Raqugstﬂuf‘ﬁ 37R1
X-No. R I-‘I, 47R1

PROJECT Ring Road
Elementary Scheol

07-04

PROJECT Nt

o e

We hareby raques| !nur formal Change Order 15 our contract for the lalluwing r.'hunges in the :wEa of wiark:

Remove rock from strom sewer line under Bus Parking and Service Drive area.

TOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT THIS REQUEST:

ThisR s \lalidE
A Time Extension of

Bays-
0

$22,694.00

Days Is Included In This Request.

B. We have compieted this work,

SIGNED:

1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT
2. COPY - QWNERIARCHITECT FILE
1 COPY - XFILE

BY

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

-y

Richard A, Clauson, Vice President

8/15/08
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COPY

SITE READY 1/16/08
CONSTRUCTION,LLC

MOREL CONSTRUCTICQN., INC
627 WEST MAIN STREET
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

Attention: Mr. Richard A. Clauson
Vice President

RE: Ring Road Elementary School
Dear Rick.

Hero is the cost for rock removal that bas already taken place.
30 Labor hrs @ $47.06 = $1,412.00

Air compressor & jackhammer 3 day rental @ $450.00
Down time for 325 excavator 185 hrs @ $56.25 = $1040.63

Total: $2,902.63

Td WBTIZE BOBE 91 el OO Med INEZ-ONIS 0 WoMd
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COPY

SITE READY 03/20/08
CONSTRUCTION,LLC

MOREL CONSTRUCTION., INC
627 WEST MAIN STREET
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

Attention: Mr. Richard A. Clauson
Vies President
RE: Ring Road Elementary School
Dear Rick.
is for r

voiph 1
This nvoice
Hoeram &-Ryoavator$21:176.50—~ 3/

Deram > ~R Mas. w7 0. B djﬁh\mt. '\-*3#& o8, -:#/26 o
Operator - 30hr @ $51.48 = $1544.00 — 5 g
E?:’“ I0hr @ $256-00-82,560.00 e

*DNAmae caDOH7.06/mn 2 ¥ S0 ? _ " * St
’ 7

19,79

Very truly
= J..

Ron Singer
President

gd WHES:ZD seeZ gz -umy
¢ ON Xe4
ANBO-ONIS : L.



